



2024:JHHC:44945

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 5710 of 2018**

Sanjeev Kumar Petitioner
Versus
C.M.D. Avijit Ghosh of HEC Ltd., Administrative Building, Ranchi & Ors.
... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : In-person
For Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. Shreya Mishra, Advocate
For Respondent No. 6 : Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC (L&C)

02/10.12.2018 Mr. Shreya Mishra, the learned AC to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, the learned Senior Advocate, prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to seek instruction and file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after four weeks.

In the meantime, the execution and operation of the letter as contained in letter no. TA/Est/LTL/ALLOTMENT ORDER/CANCELLATION (CD-374/3) 2018-628 dated 10.10.2018 (Annexure-12 to the writ petition) issued under the signature of Dy. Manager (Estate), HEC Limited, Ranchi shall remain stayed. The parties are further directed to maintain status-quo as existing today with regard to the quarter in question.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish