



2024:JHHC:44945

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C). No.5710 of 2018**

Sanjeev Kumar Petitioner
Versus
C.M.D. Avijit Ghosh of H.E.C. Ltd. & Others
..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : Mr. P. K. Rai, AC to SC (L&C) I

Order No:-03 Dated:-30-01-2024

Heard the learned counsel for the respondents.

No one turns up on behalf of petitioner in spite of repeated calls.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that since there is no merit in this W.P. (C), hence, the petitioner is not diligent in prosecuting this W.P. (C).

Accordingly, this W.P. (C) stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)