



2024:JHHC:44945

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)**  
**W.P. (C) No.5710 of 2018**

-----  
Sanjeev Kumar ..... **Petitioner(s)**  
**Versus**  
C.M.D., Avijit Ghosh of H.E.C. Ltd. & Ors. .... **Respondent(s)**  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : In Person  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sushant Kumar, A.C. to A.G.  
-----

**07/Dated: 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2025**

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the H.E.C. that instruction has been received and the counter affidavit will be filed and as such some time has been prayed.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 06.10.2025.
3. If no counter affidavit is filed then a competent and authorized person shall remain physically present before this Court for assistance.
4. Respondent No.2-C.O.T. (Township Head) is hereby held responsible for compliance of this order.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Amar/-  
Uploaded