



2024:JHHC:44945

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5710 of 2018**

Sanjeev Kumar

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

C.M.D. Avijit Ghosh of H.E.C. Ltd. & Others

... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Md. Faruque Ansari, Advocate

For the Respondent :

09/ 07.04.2026: Md. Faruque Ansari, learned counsel wants to withdraw himself from this writ application as a lawyer. He submits that the petitioner wants to address this Court in-person.

Office is directed to delete the name of Mr. Farukh Ansari, learned counsel from the cause list as a lawyer.

As the petitioner in-person does not appear today, list this case after one week.

It is made clear that if the petitioner in-person doesn't appear in the next week to argue this case, appropriate order will be passed.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

7th April, 2026
Madhav/-