



2024:JHHC:44945

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.5710 of 2018

Sanjeev Kumar. **Petitioner**
Versus
C.M.D. Avjit Ghosh of HEC Ltd. & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,
Petitioner present in person.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Sonal Tiwary, AC to AG

10/ 21.04.2026

Mr. Sonal Tiwary, learned counsel representing the Heavy Engineering Corporation Limited (HEC), prays for a week's time in this case.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case in the next week.
4. Interim order dated 10.12.2018, to continue.
5. Name of Mr. Sonal Tiwary, shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list as counsel representing the respondents.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21st April, 2026
Prashant. Cp-2